Parts Diagram
Warning: This drawing format requires special non-standard fonts!!
Make sure the appropriate font files are installed!!!
TT Humanst 521 BT (page heading)
TT Humanst 521 BT Light (drawing title)
O HelveticaLTStd-Cond (table column headings)
O HelveticaLTStd-LightCond (table text and call-outs)
Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
1 46.7395.XX Weldment, Fixed Height Leg 2
2 12.0166 Screw, #12 x 1" PPH Tapping Type A 8
3 46.7423.26.XX Weldment, 26" Foot (30" and 36" deep table top) 2
46.7423.20.XX Weldment, 20" Foot (22" and 24" deep table top) 2
4 10.0027 Leveling Glide, 5/16-18 x 1/2" 4
5 12.4314 Washer, 8mm Flat 8
6 12.4313 Screw, M8 x 1.25 x 20mm Button Head Cap 8
7 44.1657.40 Stiffener, Hat Channel, 40" (used on 66" length table) 1
44.1657.46 Stiffener, Hat Channel, 46" (used on 72" length table) 1
8 12.0272 Screw #10 x 3/4" PPH (used on stiffener only)  8-10
9 46.7432.20 Weldment, 20" Roller Foot (22" and 24" deep table top) 1
46.7432.26 Weldment, 26" Roller Foot (30" and 36" deep table top) 1
10 47.0065 Roller, Embeded 2
11 12.0287 Washer, 1/4" ID x 1/2" OD x 3/32" Nylon 4
12 12.0064 Retaining Ring, 7/32" E-Type 2
13 46.7433 Pin, Foot Roller 2
 Fixed Base (Model FX)
 Tables
TM
WorkUp
May 2020
©2020 Krueger International, Inc.  All Rights Reserved · P0035-0131 · Rev. 2 · Page 1 of 1
KI · 1330 Bellevue Street · P.O. Box 8100 · Green Bay, WI 54308-8100 · 1-800-424-2432 · www.ki.com
Item Part Number Item Description Qty Item Part Number Item Description Qty
1 46.7375.CORD.K Cord, Power 1 10 47.0258 Clamp, 0.19" Diameter Nylon Wire  2
2 46.7387.BOX.K Box, Control Electric HFES 1 11 46.7410.20.XX  Weldment, 20" Foot (22" and 24" Deep Table Top)  2
3 12.0039 Screw, #10 x 3/4 PH Deep Thread 6 46.7410.26.XX Weldment, 26" Foot (30" and 36" Deep Table Top)   2
4 46.7421.48.XX Weldment, HF Worksurface Support, 48" 1 12 10.0027 Leveling Glide, 5/16-18 x 1/2 Stem   4
46.7421.54.XX Weldment, HF Worksurface Support, 54" 1 13 12.4329.BL  Screw, M8 x 1 1/4 x 20mm Button Head Cap  16
46.7421.60.XX Weldment, HF Worksurface Support, 60" 1 14 12.4314 Washer, 8mm Flat   8
46.7421.66.XX Weldment, HF Worksurface Support, 66" 1 15 46.7387.CORD.K Control Cable, HFES Electrical Leg   2
46.7421.72.XX Weldment, HF Worksurface Support, 72" 1 16 46.7432.20 Weldment, 20" Roller Foot (22" and 24" Deep Table Top)  1
5 12.0166.KIT24 Screw, #12 x 1 PPH Tapping Type A (Pack of 24) 1 46.7432.26 Weldment, 26" Roller Foot (30" and 36" Deep Table Top)  1
6 46.7376.K Assembly, Standard Handset 1 17 47.0065 Roller, Embeded 2
7 47.0247 Clamp, 1/8 Diameter Nylon Wire 2 18 12.0287 Washer, 1/4" ID x 1/2" OD x 3/32" Nylon 4
8 46.0835.20 Trough, Wire Management, 20" 1 19 12.0064 Retaining Ring, 7/32" E-Type 2
9 46.7386.XX.XXXK Column, Outline 3-Stage Electric 2 20 46.7433 Pin. Foot Roller 2
.XX = Select Color
Item 8 quantity is 8 when 40" stiffener. Quantity 10 when 46" stiffener.
Optional Rolling Base
.XX = Select Color
Items 1, 2, 6, 9 & 15 are for tables manufactured after 4/25/18. If these items are needed for a table manufactured before that date, KI Customer Service
will need to provide an order number and recieve approval from the manufacturing plant.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
11
12
13